Revised Numbers For:
Souhegan Coop High School

District Name
State Total

Alton
Berlin
Bow
Claremont
Colebrook

Concord
Contoocook Valley
Conway

Dover

Dresden

Epping

Exeter Region Cooperative
Fall Mountain Regional
Farmington

Franklin

Gilford

Goffstown

Gorham

Governor Wentworth Reg
Haverhill Cooperative

Hillsboro Deering Cooperative

Hinsdale
Hollis/Brookline Coop
Hopkinton

Hudson

Inter-Lakes Cooperative
Jaffrey-Rindge Coop
John Stark Regional
Kearsarge Regional
Keene

Laconia
Lebanon
Cooperative
Lisbon Regional
Litchfield (2)
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2001 - 2002 Event Dropout Rates For Grades 9 -12

School Name

Alton Central School (High)
Berlin Senior High School
Bow High School

Stevens High School
Colebrook Academy

Concord Senior High School
Conval Regional High School
A Crosby Kennett Sr High
Dover Senior High School
Hanover High School

Epping Middle High Sch (H.S.)
Exeter High School

Fall Mountain Regional High School
Farmington Senior High School
Franklin High School

Gilford High School

Goffstown Area High School
Gorham High School

Kingswood Regional High School
Woodsville High School

Hillsboro-Deering High School
Hinsdale Sr High School
Hollis/Brookline High School
Hopkinton High School
Alvirne High School

Inter-Lakes High School

Conant High School

John Stark Reg High School
Kearsarge Regional High School
Keene High School

Laconia High School
Lebanon High School
Linwood Public (High)
Lisbon Regional (High)
Campbell High School
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Annual

Number of Dropout
Dropouts Percentage
2,553 4.0%
9 4.2%
26 4.3%
11 1.9%
38 5.6%
7 3.9%
79 4.5%
27 2.7%
54 5.9%
74 4.9%
9 1.2%
17 4.1%
41 2.7%
16 2.3%
26 5.8%
52 10.4%
18 3.3%
26 2.4%
2 1.0%
28 3.1%
31 9.5%
14 3.3%
6 2.5%
8 1.1%
2 0.6%
44 3.3%
13 3.2%
7 1.4%
29 3.7%
17 2.5%
39 2.4%
30 3.6%
37 4.8%
4 3.5%
3 2.4%
3 0.9%

Estimated
Cumulative

Rate (1)
15.1%

15.8%
16.1%

7.4%
20.6%
14.7%

16.8%
10.4%
21.6%
18.2%

4.7%

15.4%
10.4%

8.9%
21.3%
35.5%

12.6%
9.3%
3.9%

11.8%

32.9%

12.6%
9.6%
4.3%
2.4%

12.6%

12.2%
5.5%
14.0%
9.6%
9.3%

13.6%
17.9%
13.3%
9.3%
3.6%



District Name
Littleton
Londonderry

Manchester

Mascenic Regional
Mascoma Valley Reg
Merrimack
Merrimack Valley
Milford

Milton

Monadnock Regional
Moultonborough
Nashua (3)
Newfound Area

Newmarket
Newport
Northumberland
Oyster River Coop
Pelham

Pembroke
Pemi-Baker Regional
Pittsburg

Pittsfield

Portsmouth

Profile

Raymond
Rochester

Salem

Sanborn Regional

Shaker Regional
Somersworth

Souhegan Cooperative

Stratford
Sunapee

Timberlane Regional

White Mountains Regional

Wilton-Lyndeboro
Winchester
Winnacunnet Coop

School Name

Littleton High School
Londonderry Senior High School

Manchester Central High School
Manchester Memorial High Sch
Manchester West High School
Manchester District Total

Mascenic Regional High School
Mascoma Valley Regional High
Merrimack High School
Merrimack Valley High School
Milford High School

Nute High School

Monadnock Regional High School
Moultonborough Academy
Nashua High School

Newfound Regional High School

Newmarket Jr-Sr High

Newport Middle High School (H.S.)
Groveton High School

Oyster River High School

Pelham High School

Pembroke Academy

Plymouth Regional High School
Pittsburg School (High)
Pittsfield High School
Portsmouth High School

Profile Sr High School
Raymond High School
Spaulding High School

Salem High School

Sanborn Regional High School

Belmont High School
Somersworth High School
Souhegan Coop High School
Stratford Public School (High)
Sunapee Sr High School

Timberlane Regional High School

White Mountain Regional High School

Wilton-Lyndeboro Sr High
Thayer High School
Winnacunnet High School
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Number of

Dropouts
18

44

221
149
107
477

19
23
38
44
26

1"
33

176
18

12
21

20

60
30

16
19

37
128
29
14

17
30
18

54
15

12
53

Annual
Dropout

Percentage
5.8%

2.6%

9.1%
7.1%
5.3%
7.3%

4.4%
4.7%
2.5%
5.0%
3.2%

5.5%
3.9%
1.4%
4.5%
3.8%

3.7%
4.9%
2.1%
0.7%
3.4%

5.8%
3.5%
0.0%
5.1%
1.8%

2.9%
5.8%
7.6%
1.4%
2.5%

3.6%
4.8%
1.8%
6.7%
0.0%

4.2%
3.1%
4.0%
6.3%
4.6%

Estimated
Cumulative

Rate (1)
21.3%

10.0%

31.7%
25.5%
19.6%
26.2%

16.5%
17.5%

9.6%
18.5%
12.2%

20.3%
14.7%

5.5%
16.8%
14.4%

14.0%
18.2%
8.1%
2.8%
12.9%

21.3%
13.3%
0.0%
18.9%
7.0%

11.1%
21.3%
27.1%
5.5%
9.6%

13.6%
17.9%
7.0%
24.2%
0.0%

15.8%
11.8%
15.1%
22.9%
17.2%



Annual Estimated

Number of Dropout Cumulative
District Name School Name Dropouts Percentage Rate (1)
Winnisquam Regional Winnisquam Regional High Sch 29 5.2% 19.2%
Coe-Brown Academy Coe Brown Academy 6 0.9% 3.6%
Pinkerton Academy Pinkerton Academy 128 4.0% 15.1%

Definition of a dropout:

A 2001-2002 dropout is (1) any student who completed the 2000-2001 school year but did not return to school in
September 2001 or (2) any student that dropped out during the 2001-2002 school year and did not return by
September 2002.

Not counted as dropouts are students who are (1) home schooled (2) suspended/temporarily expelled (3) transfers
(4) truants (5) incarcerated (6) deceased or (7) home bound.

Notes:

(1) The Estimated Cumulative Rate represents an estimate of the percentage of students who will drop out
before graduation. The cumulative applies the annual rate to a progressively declining base population.
The formulais 1 - (1 - annual rate)*4.

(2) Litchfield's Campbell High School contains only 9th, 10th & 11th grades.

(3) Nashua - Includes 9th grade enrollments for Pennichuck Junior High, Fairgrounds Junior High and EIm Street. A
prorated portion of junior high special education and ungraded enrollments were assigned to the 9th grade.

3of3



